e
SER ES600
COMPUTER·GRADE
SWITCH
MA PfCIA T
301
50 DIA
MA, P

To select the terminal type, write the related code in the
proper place in the part number. Codes are:
TYPE CODE
Solder lug (A1-A8, A11-A21) ..................... D1
Printed -circuit terminals (A 1-A8) .................. D4
TOLERANCES
.xx ± .03
. xxx ± .010
•
WIRE SIZE
Terminals will accommodate 2 no. 20 wire .
•
60031A5 C2D1 F3Jl(A) L3N12 ON
eMSC
®
F1 F2 F3 F14 F4 F10 F5 LED
60031 A5 C2D1 F3Jl(A)L3N12 ON
(A) AMBER
(B) BLUE
(R) RED
(G) GREEN
(Y) YELLOW
(W) WHITE
311
lAMPS
A Series 600 lens will accommodate any commercially
available T 1-3/4 midget flanged-base lamp. These lamps are
stocked by both our factory and MSC distributors and can
be delivered immediately. All lamps can be easily replaced
from the front of the switch without special tools.
Incandescent, neon, and LED lamps are available from
stock. LED lamps can be selected for extremely long life,
but offer less brightness. Special lenses are used with LED
lamps (see page 12).
Available lamps are listed below. To order the lamp you
need, write the corresponding code in the proper place in
the part number.
TYPE VOLTS LIFE (HRS) CODE
Incandescent ..... 6V de ........ 1000 ......... Fl
Incandescent .... 12V de ..... 1500 at 14V .... , . F2
Incandescent .... 28V de ........ 4000 . . . . . . . . . F3
Incandescent .... 28V de ........ 7000 ......... F14
Neon ......... 115V ac ....... ( Note 1) ........ Fl 0
Neon ......... 115V ac ..... 1000 ( Note 2) . . . . . . F4
LED (red) ....... 5V de .... 104 min (Note 3) ..... - F5
1 external resistor required (life determined by resistor).
2 lamp has internal resistor.
3 lamp has internal 150-ohm resistor.
LENS COLORS
Six translucent colors are available for various indications.
Each color is vivid and distinctly different from the others.
Lens colors have been selected following human-engineering
and optical response studies, as well as MSC's experience
and field surveys. Some suggestions are:
Use blue and green in dimly lighted areas.
Use a neutral-colored panel area.
For LED lamps, use only the lenses specified for that
purpose.
For neon lamps, use only RED or AMBER lenses
To indicate the lens color in your part number, write the
initial letter of the selected color (in parentheses) following
J1. (See page12for engraving details.)
60031A5 C2 D1 F3Jl(A) L3N12 ON
MSC
®
312
B 1 /2 X 1-1 /2
l1, L7 L22 L21
I ·ffl. Sffl I 3/4 X 1
L2,L6 L3, L9, LlO L4
0 0 0
L12, L15 L13 L14
L10 CONCAVE L9 FLAT L6 SNAP-IN